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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to modernise the Indian Navy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds provided for the purpose for the year 2014-15?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): Modernisation of Indian Navy is an ongoing process based upon assessment of prevailing external strategic environment, threat perception, operational necessity, emerging technologies, capabilities to be achieved and availability of funds.

(c) For the year 2014-15, Rs. 21,911.99 Crores have been allocated towards modernisation of Indian Navy.
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